—
ABB Electrical Industries (ABB Arab) S.A.E.
P.O. Box
11771 Cairo
Egypt
© Copyright 2017 ABB. All rights reserved.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
—

Type No.
Type No.
Type code
Type code
Type code
1 20 20 280 400 132 EMC 120 RXS 1SKM120142C0001
2 32 16 500 400 132 EMC 232 RXS 1SKM232142C0001
3 48 16 650 400 132 EMC 348 RXS 1SKM348142C0001
4 64 16 800 400 132 EMC 464 RXS 1SKM464142C0001
5 80 16 950 400 132 EMC 580 RXS 1SKM580142C0001
6 96 16 1140 400 132 EMC 696 RXS 1SKM696142C0001
4 96 24 805 524 132 EMC 0496 RXS 1SKM409144C0001
5 120 24 955 524 132 EMC 5120 RXS 1SKM512144C0001
1 20 20 280 400 132 EMC 120 RXS/WONE 1SKM120142C0009
2 32 16 500 400 132 EMC 232 RXS/WONE 1SKM232142C0009
3 48 16 650 400 132 EMC 348 RXS/WONE 1SKM348142C0009
4 64 16 800 400 132 EMC 464 RXS/WONE 1SKM464142C0009
5 80 16 950 400 132 EMC 580 RXS/WONE 1SKM580142C0009
6 96 16 1140 400 132 EMC 696 RXS/WONE 1SKM696142C0009
4 96 24 805 524 132 EMC 0496 RXS/WONE 1SKM409144C0009
5 120 24 955 524 132 EMC 5120 RXS/WONE 1SKM512144C0009
1 20 20 280 400 132 EMC 120 RXS/T   1SKM120142C1001
2 32 16 500 400 132 EMC 232 RXS/T   1SKM232142C1001
3 48 16 650 400 132 EMC 348 RXS/T 1SKM348142C1001
4 64 16 800 400 132 EMC 464 RXS/T 1SKM464142C1001
5 80 16 950 400 132 EMC 580 RXS/T  1SKM580142C1001
6 96 16 1140 400 132 EMC 696 RXS/T 1SKM696142C1001
4 96 24 805 524 132 EMC 0496 RXS/T 1SKM409144C1001
5 120 24 955 524 132 EMC 5120 RXS/T 1SKM512144C1001
11 12
—
Ordering details
Row Type
Flush mounting
—
Ordering details
Way type
Surface mounting
Dimensions
Dimensions
Dimensions
Dimensions
Dimensions
Dimensions
Dimensions
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
W
W
W
D
W D
W D
W D
W D
D
D

Type No.
Type No.
Type code
Type code
Type code
Type code
Type code
Type code
Type code
1 20 20 320 420 132 EMC 120 RXF 1SKM120242C0001
2 32 16 540 420 132 EMC 232 RXF 1SKM232242C0001
3 48 16 690 420 132 EMC 348 RXF 1SKM348242C0001
4 64 16 840 420 132 EMC 464 RXF 1SKM464242C0001
5 80 16 990 420 132 EMC 580 RXF 1SKM580242C0001
6 96 16 1180 420 132 EMC 696 RXF 1SKM696242C0001
4 96 24 845 544 132 EMC 0496 RXF 1SKM409244C0001
5 120 24 995 544 132 EMC 5120 RXF 1SKM512244C0001
4 500 400 132 EMC 312 CS-16 1SKM804142C0111
6 560 400 132 EMC 312 CS-16 1SKM806142C0111
8 610 400 132 EMC 324 CS-16 1SKM808142C0111
12 720 400 132 EMC 336 CS-16 1SKM812142C0111
16 830 400 132 EMC 348 CS-16 1SKM816142C0111
20 1000 400 132 EMC 360 CS-16 1SKM820142C0111
24 1100 400 132 EMC 372 CS-16 1SKM824142C0111
4 500 400 132 EMC25 312 CS 1SKM804142C0511
6 560 400 132 EMC25 318 CS 1SKM806142C0511
8 610 400 132 EMC25 324 CS 1SKM808142C0511
12 720 400 132 EMC25 336 CS 1SKM812142C0511
16 830 400 132 EMC25 348 CS 1SKM816142C0511
20 1000 400 132 EMC25 360 CS 1SKM820142C0511
24 1100 400 132 EMC25 372 CS 1SKM824142C0511
4 500 400 132 EMC 312CS-16/T  1SKM804142C1111
6 560 400 132 EMC 318CS-16/T  1SKM806142C1111
8 610 400 132 EMC 324CS-16/T 1SKM808142C1111
12 720 400 132 EMC 336 CS-16/T  1SKM812142C1111
16 830 400 132 EMC 348CS-16/T  1SKM816142C1111
20 1000 400 132 EMC 360CS-16/T  1SKM820142C1111
24 1100 400 132 EMC 372CS-16/T  1SKM824142C1111
4 500 400 132 EMC 312 MXOMS-16 1SKM804142C6111
6 560 400 132 EMC 318 MXOMS-16 1SKM806142C6111
8 610 400 132 EMC 324 MXOMS-16 1SKM808142C6111
12 718 400 132 EMC 336 MXOMS-16 1SKM812142C6111
16 830 400 132 EMC 348 MXOMS-16 1SKM816142C6111
20 1000 400 132 EMC 360 MXOMS-16 1SKM820142C6111
24 1100 400 132 EMC 372 MXOMS-16 1SKM824142C6111
1 20 20 320 420 132 EMC 120 RXF/WONE 1SKM120242C0009
2 32 16 540 420 132 EMC 232 RXF/WONE 1SKM232242C0009
3 48 16 690 420 132 EMC 348 RXF/WONE 1SKM348242C0009
4 64 16 840 420 132 EMC 464 RXF/WONE 1SKM464242C0009
5 80 16 990 420 132 EMC 580 RXF/WONE 1SKM580242C0009
6 96 16 1180 420 132 EMC 696 RXF/WONE 1SKM696242C0009
4 96 24 845 544 132 EMC 0496 RXF/WONE 1SKM409244C0009
5 120 24 995 544 132 EMC 5120 RXF/WONE 1SKM512244C0009
1 20 20 320 420 132 EMC 120 RXF/T   1SKM120242C1001
2 32 16 540 420 132 EMC 232 RXF/T   1SKM232242C1001
3 48 16 690 420 132 EMC 348 RXF/T 1SKM348242C1001
4 64 16 840 420 132 EMC 464 RXF/T 1SKM464242C1001
5 80 16 990 420 132 EMC 580 RXF/T  1SKM580242C1001
6 96 16 1180 420 132 EMC 696 RXF/T 1SKM696242C1001
4 96 24 845 544 132 EMC 0496 RXF/T 1SKM409244C1001
5 120 24 995 544 132 EMC 5120 RXF/T 1SKM512244C1001
15 16
—
Ordering details

Type No.
Type No.
Type code
Type code
Type code
Type code
Type code
Type code
Type code
Spare parts and general accessories
Neutral terminal bar kit complete Kit contains:
Terminal bar / terminal bar carrier / kit shield over / warning label / copper cable
connector  / 2 numbering labels for N
Earth terminal bar kit complete Kit contains:
Terminal bar / copper cable connector / 2 numbering labels for PE /  work
instructions
The TP + N busbar type distribution boards are delivered as standard without
incoming kits or incoming devices these need to be ordered separately.
Standard kits
(Included with the distribution boards but can also be ordered separately as spares)
Kit contains:
Covers for unused connection busbar points / Labels for outgoing circuits on door
and trim cover / Two keys for door lock / Kit parts list / Instruction leaflet
MCCB incoming kit contains:
Copper connector pieces  /  Terminal shroud / Cover plate with opening / Kit parts
list / Instruction leaflet
RCCB incoming kit contains:
Terminal shroud / Cover plate with opening / DIN Rail mounting bracket / Neutral
wire link / Kit parts list / Instruction leaflet
Direct cable connection kit (120mm) Kit contains:
Copper connector pieces  /  Terminal shroud / Cover plate with opening / Kit parts
list / Instruction leaflet
0 4 EPB KIT 0-1C 1SKA 140 000 C1002
6 EPB KIT 0-2C 1SKA 140 000 C1003
8 EPB KIT 0-3C 1SKA 140 000 C1004
12 EPB KIT 0-4C 1SKA 140 000 C1005
16 EPB KIT 0-5C 1SKA 140 000 C1006
20 EPB KIT 0-6C 1SKA 140 000 C1007
24 EPB KIT 0-7C 1SKA 140 000 C1008
1 T max T1 EPB KIT 1-T1C1 1SKA 141 000 C3001
 T max T3 EPB KIT 1-T3C1 1SKA 141 000 C3003
 XT1 EPB KIT 1-XT1C1 1SKA 141 568 C3001
 XT3 EPB KIT 1-XT3C1 1SKA 141 568 C3003
 A-1Formula EPB KIT 1-A1C1 1SKA 141 354 C3001
 A-3Formula EPB KIT 1-A3C1 1SKA 141 354 C3003
2 4 pole RCCB F200 series EPB KIT 2C 1SKA 142 000 C1001
3 120 mm direct EPB KIT 3C1 1SKA 143 000 C3001
Kit No.
Kit No.
Kit No.
Kit No.
No. of Ways
No. of Ways
No. of Ways
No. of Ways
19 20
—
Ordering details
Mounting Kits
—
Dimensions Details
Ordering details
H HW WD DH1 H1W1 W1A AB B
Ordering details
Ordering details
Type No.
Type No.
Type No.
Type code
Type code
Type code
Direct cable connection kit (70mm) Kit contains:
Copper connector pieces  /  Terminal shroud / Cover plate with opening / Kit parts
list / Instruction leaflet
Connection kit For TP+N distribution board with DIN Rail (MX version)
Kit contains:
Colored flexible cables and comb busbar to connect incoming devices to main
Busbars / Terminal shroud / Kit parts list and instruction leaflet
4 70 mm direct EPB KIT 4C1 1SKA 144 000 C3001
8 3 pole isolator or MCB EPB KIT 8C 1SKA 148 000 C1001
7 EPB KIT 7C 1SKA 147 000 C1001
7 (for EMC… MXOMS…) EPB KIT 7 OM 1SKA 147 600 C6001
Kit No.
Type Code Type Code
Kit No.
Kit No.
No. of Ways
No. of Ways
No. of Ways
Isolator incoming kit contains:
Terminal shroud / Cover plate with  opening / DIN Rail mounting bracket / Kit parts
list / Instruction leaflet
Row type
Surface mounting
Row type
Surface mounting
EMC 120 RXS
280 400 132 280 400 294 96EMC 120 RXS/WONE
EMC 120 RXS/T
EMC 232 RXS
500 400 132 500 400 294 316EMC 232 RXS/WONE
EMC 232 RXS/T
EMC 348 RXS
650 400 132 650 400 294 466EMC 348 RXS/WONE
EMC 348 RXS/T
EMC 464 RXS
800 400 132 800 400 294 616EMC 464 RXS/WONE
EMC 464 RXS/T
EMC 580 RXS
950 400 132 950 400 294 766EMC 580 RXS/WONE
EMC 580 RXS/T
EMC 696 RXS
1140 400 132 1140 400 294 956EMC 696 RXS/WONE
EMC 696 RXS/T
EMC 0496 RXS
805 524 132 805 524 418 621EMC 0496 RXS/WONE
EMC 0496 RXS/T
EMC 5120 RXS
955 524 132 955 524 418 771EMC 5120 RXS/WONE
EMC 5120 RXS/T
EMC 312 CS-16
500 400 132 500 400 294 316EMC25 312 CS
EMC 312CS-16/T
EMC 312 MXOMS-16
EMC 318 CS-16
560 400 132 560 400 294 376EMC25 318 CS
EMC 318CS-16/T
EMC 318 MXOMS-16
EMC 324 CS-16
610 400 132 610 400 294 426EMC25 324 CS
EMC 324CS-16/T
EMC 324 MXOMS-16
EMC 336 CS-16
720 400 132 720 400 294 536EMC25 336 CS
EMC 336 CS-16/T
EMC 336 MXOMS-16
EMC 348 CS-16
830 400 132 830 400 294 646EMC25 348 CS
EMC 348CS-16/T
EMC 348 MXOMS-16
EMC 360 CS-16
1000 400 132 1000 400 294 816EMC25 360 CS
EMC 360CS-16/T
EMC 360 MXOMS-16
EMC 372 CS-16
1100 400 132 1100 400 294 916EMC25 372 CS
EMC 372CS-16/T
EMC 372 MXOMS-16
21 22
—
Dimensions Details
H HW WD DH1 H1W1 W1A AB BType Code Type Code
Row type
Flush mounting
Row type
Flush mounting
EMC 120 RXF
320 420 132 280 400 294 96EMC 120 RXF/WONE
EMC 120 RXF/T
EMC 232 RXF
540 420 132 500 400 294 316EMC 232 RXF/WONE
EMC 232 RXF/T
EMC 348 RXF
690 420 132 650 400 294 466EMC 348 RXF/WONE
EMC 348 RXF/T
EMC 464 RXF
840 420 132 800 400 294 616EMC 464 RXF/WONE
EMC 464 RXF/T
EMC 580 RXF
990 420 132 950 400 294 766EMC 580 RXF/WONE
EMC 580 RXF/T
EMC 696 RXF
1180 420 132 1140 400 294 956EMC 696 RXF/WONE
EMC 696 RXF/T
EMC 0496 RXF
845 544 132 805 524 418 621EMC 0496 RXF/WONE
EMC 0496 RXF/T
EMC 5120 RXF
995 544 132 955 524 418 771EMC 5120 RXF/WONE
EMC 5120 RXF/T
EMC 312 CF-16
540 420 132 500 400 294 316EMC25 312 CF
EMC 312 CF-16/T
EMC 312 MXOMF-16
EMC 318 CF-16
600 420 132 560 400 294 376EMC25 318 CF
EMC 318 CF-16/T
EMC 318 MXOMF-16
EMC 324 CF-16
650 420 132 610 400 294 426EMC25 324 CF
EMC 324 CF-16/T
EMC 324 MXOMF-16
EMC 336 CF-16
760 420 132 720 400 294 536EMC25 336 CF
EMC 336 CF-16/T
EMC 336 MXOMF-16
EMC 348 CF-16
870 420 132 830 400 294 646EMC25 348 CF
EMC 348 CF-16/T
EMC 348 MXOMF-16
EMC 360 CF-16
1040 420 132 1000 400 294 816EMC25 360 CF
EMC 360 CF-16/T
EMC 360 MXOMF-16
EMC 372 CF-16
1140 420 132 1100 400 294 916EMC25 372 CF
EMC 372 CF-16/T
EMC 372 MXOMF-16
H HW WD DH1 H1W1 W1A AB
B
Type Code Type Code
Split type
Surface mounting
Split type
Flush mounting
—
Dimensions Details
EMC-S202 S 560 400 132 560 400 294 376
EMC-S402 S 610 400 132 610 400 294 426
EMC-S204 S 610 400 132 610 400 294 426
EMC-S404 S 720 400 132 720 400 294 536
EMC-S406 S 720 400 132 720 400 294 536
EMC-S604 S 720 400 132 720 400 294 536
EMC-S408 S 830 400 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S606 S 830 400 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S804 S 830 400 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S608 S 830 400 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S806 S 830 400 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S104 S 830 400 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S410 S 830 400 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S808 S 1000 400 132 1000 400 294 816
EMC-S106 S 1000 400 132 1000 400 294 816
EMC-S610 S 1000 400 132 1000 400 294 816
EMC-S124 S 1000 400 132 1000 400 294 816
EMC-S412 S 1000 400 132 1000 400 294 816
EMC-S202 F 600 420 132 560 400 294 376
EMC-S402 F 650 420 132 610 400 294 426
EMC-S204 F 650 420 132 610 400 294 426
EMC-S404 F 760 420 132 720 400 294 536
EMC-S406 F 760 420 132 720 400 294 536
EMC-S604 F 760 420 132 720 400 294 536
EMC-S408 F 870 420 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S606 F 870 420 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S804 F 870 420 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S608 F 870 420 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S806 F 870 420 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S104 F 870 420 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S401 F 870 420 132 830 400 294 646
EMC-S808 F 1040 420 132 1000 400 294 816
EMC-S106 F 1040 420 132 1000 400 294 816
EMC-S610 F 1040 420 132 1000 400 294 816
EMC-S124 F 1040 420 132 1000 400 294 816
EMC-S412 F 1040 420 132 1000 400 294 816
23 24
—
Dimensions Details
TP + N Pan Assemblies
Range 160A, 250A, and Split type
EPB 304 PAC-16
372 272 65 206 252
EPB25-PA304C
EPB 306 PAC-16
424 272 65 258 252EPB25-PA306C
EPB25-PA304C
EPB 308 PAC-16
504 272 65 338 252
EPB25-PA308C
EPB25-PA306C
EPB25-PA308C
EPB 312 PAC-16
611 272 65 445 252
EPB25-PA312C
EPB25-PA312C
EPB25-PA316C
EPB25-PA320C
EPB 316 PAC-16
727 272 65 561 252
EPB25-PA316C
EPB25-PA306C